   Jerguson®
LumaStar
Illuminators
™
The Ten-Year Solution™
2
Without the Right Illumination,
You Could Be In the Dark!

Storage Temp:
Humidity:
Power Supply Order Information
V22185
24VDC @ 420mA, 10W
90-264 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 0.3A
Max
DIN Mount, NEC Class 2
>55°C, 2.5%/°C
-25 to 71°C
-25 to 85°C
5 to 95% RH (Non-Condensing)
Note: A 24VDC Power Supply is not included with
the products described above.
9
How to Specify LumaStar™  EPL-100 & EPL-316
100 = Aluminum Light Strip Housing
316 = Stainless Steel Light Strip Housing
Gage Window Size (1 thru 9 or 11 thru 20)
Field Terminal Connections
5 = Barrier + Terminal Enclosure1
6 = Barrier + Field Wireable Connector1
7 = Terminal Enclosure2
8 = Field Wireable Connection2
Number of Gage Sections (1, 2, 3, 4)
Blank = Standard
D = Daisy Chain (for multiple single section light
strips with connecting braided wire cable shielded for
strength. Consult factory for maximum lengths and
number of sections)
Mounting Brackets
1  = �Universal Mounting Bracket for cover plates
up to 3-1/2" in width. Use for all Jerguson
Series 20/30/32/L10/300L/5/12/18 and
competitive L/M/H series gages.
4  = Series 20/32 CS Covers NF Ext.
5  = Series 20/32 SS Covers NF Ext.
6  = Series 30/900# Boiler Water Gages
7  = Reliance FG450/900
8  = Reliance FG1500
9  = Series 40/1100/1600# Boiler Water Gages
11 = Jogler
12 = Reflex Gage
EPL-100 - 5 – 1 – 1 – 1 –
Notes:
1 Barrier provided is Turck item number MZB28P, or equal.
2 Intrinsically safe barrier not included with these options.
All terminal enclosures are remote-mounted.
Replacement 8' cable, standard enclosure: V21906-8
(End-Fitting construction is Nickel-Plated Brass.)
Replacement 8' cable, 316SS enclosure: V21906-T-8
(End-Fitting construction is 316SS.)
Field Terminal Connections
Field Wireable Connector
Material: Nickel-Plated Brass
for model EPL-100 & 316SS for
model EPL-316
Pin detail for Field Wireable
Connector
S24927: Terminal Enclosure;
FRP for model EPL-100
Field Terminal
Connection options
5 or 7
S24928: Terminal Enclosure;
316SS for model EPL-316
See page 5 or 7 for light assembly dimensions.
H N
+ 1- 2
3 4
Non-Hazardous Area Hazardous Area
DIN